4.   The information in the Schedule TO is amended and supplemented to add the following sentence immediately
after the Item 13 heading in the Schedule TO:

�The following sets forth the information required by Schedule 13E-3 that has not already been set forth in Items 1-12
above. The information set forth in the Offer to Purchase is incorporated herein by reference to the items required by
Schedule 13E-3.�

Schedule 13E-3, Item 2. Subject Company Information is amended and supplemented as follows:

5.   In the Offer to Purchase, the information set forth under the heading �Section 9 Certain Information Concerning
the Company� in the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data table is amended and supplemented to add line item
disclosure for noncurrent liabilities and noncurrent assets such that such table reads in its entirety as follows:

Unaudited Pro Forma

Financial Data

(All amounts in thousands, except for per share)

As of June 30, 2017 As of September 30, 2017

As
Reported

Trace
Prepayment1

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Tender Offer
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

As
Reported

Trace
Prepayment

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Tender
Offer
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

Cash and cash
equivalents $ 10,494 $ (2,548) $ (2,700) $ 5,246 $ 9,909 $ (2,548) $ (2,700) $ 4,661
Restricted cash 1,000 (1,000) �  0 1,000 (1,000) 0
Other current assets 11,127 11,127 11,607 11,607
Total current assets 22,621 (3,548) (2,700) 16,373 22,516 (3,548) (2,700) 16,268
Noncurrent assets 12,715 12,715 12,886 12,886
Total assets 35,336 (3,548) (2,700) 29,088 35,402 (3,548) (2,700) 29,154
Current liabilities 12,314 (3,305) 9,009 12,658 (3,308) 9,350
Noncurrent liabilities 1,329 1,329 1,322 1,322
Total shareholders�
equity 21,693 (243) (2,700) 18,750 21,422 (240) (2,700) 18,482
Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity $ 35,336 $ (3,548) $ (2,700) $ 29,088 $ 35,402 $ (3,548) $ (2,700) $ 29,154
Book value per share $ 2.37 $ 2.47 $ 2.34 $ 2.43

1 The Company, as guarantor, and Southern Health Corporation of Houston, Inc. (�Trace�), as borrower, a wholly
owned subsidiary of the Company which operates the Company�s sole remaining hospital, are parties to a
mortgage loan agreement (�Trace RDA Loan�) with a bank, originally entered into on July 5, 2012, which loan had
an outstanding principal amount of approximately $7,000 at October 30, 2017. The Company and Trace are
discussing and believe they have reached an agreement in principal with the bank for a modification of the Trace
RDA Loan. If completed the modification would require a prepayment of approximately $3,500 of the